Office /	 			U.S. DEPT. OF CO Patent and Trade	JIII III IX
<i>\</i> /			-		
12/1Cl	i 120181 1311 56188		[
DS05-009 10/18/J	103	3106374			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s and Trademarks:			uments or copy there eiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les).		2. Name and ac	u1033 01 100	civing party(ics).	
GUANG YANG, TANER DOSLUOG	LU	Name: Dialo	g Semicono	luctor Gmbh	
Goin (G 1,1,1,0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1					
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes	Internal Addi	ess:		
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ics) attack					
		Street Addres			
3. Nature of conveyance		Neue Strass City: D-732		im_Nahern	
X Assignment Merger		Country: G		IIII-I (abel a	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name				
other					
Execution Date: 10/6/05		Additional nam	e & address a	attached? Yes	X No
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together <u>A.</u> Patent Application No(s) 	er with a new app	B. F	atent No.(s)		6/0 <u>5</u>
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence	B. F	atent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence	B. F ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a	No pplications	and patents involv	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence	B. F	No pplications	and patents involv	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence	ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a 7. Total fee (37	No pplications CFR 3.41):	and patents involv	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence	B. F ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a	No pplications CFR 3.41):	and patents involv	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	er with a new app litional numbers a correspondence d:	ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a 7. Total fee (37	No pplications CFR 3.41):	and patents involv	/ed:: <u>1</u>
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUA	er with a new applicational numbers a correspondence ed:	B. F ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a 7. Total fee (37 Enclose X Author	No pplications CFR 3.41): d ized to be c	and patents involve: \$ 40.00	/ed:: <u>1</u>
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	er with a new applicational numbers a correspondence ed:	B. F ttached? Yes X 6. Total no. of a 7. Total fee (37 Enclose X Author 8 Deposit acce	No pplications CFR 3.41): d ized to be count number	and patents involve: \$ 40.00	red:: 1

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0321

	For	X U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights				
DS05-009	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent				
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT	г оғ	INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,							
ASSIGNOR:							
GUANG YANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	_ Т /	ANER DOSLUOGLU e or print name of ASSIGI	l Nor				
7 High Point Court Address	Ado	345 West 21 st Stree	et, #5A				
Annandale, NJ 08801		New York, NY 1001	<u>1</u>				
USA Nationality		SA					
•	Na	tionality					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
ASSIGNEE:							
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality							
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE							
(complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest							
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial							
possessions							
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries							
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
A Multiple Photosensor Pixel							

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0322

х	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date h	erewith
Ī	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
	c) U.S. application serial no	filed on
	」](d)U.S. patent no.	issued
Ш	(d) U.S. patent no	application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign cou	untry, including the right to clam priority
conti	nd, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, camination thereof.	
vill t	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, Il be made or entered into which would conflict with this	_
nay or p opre	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, entinent facts and documents relating to said invention a say be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly exerpresentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidated enforce said application, said invention and said Leay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes to	nd said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as stify as to the same in any interference, litigation cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal vits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue otters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
	WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this O 6 2005 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution)	<u> </u>
	-	Signature of ASSIGNOH(S) Amy Amy Amy Amy Amy Amy Amy Am
f AS	ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized o sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	-	Pi+1o
		Title if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is	-
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0323